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BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending
on Wednesday the 9th day of December, 1857.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes issued
N.B. Of which two millions are

issued under the authority of the
letter from the First Lord of the
Treasury and the Chancellor of the
Exchequer.

£. '
24,043,255

£24,043,255

Government Debt ...
Other Securities
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion

£.
11,015,100
5,459,900
7,568,255

£24,043,255

Dated the 10th day of December, 1857.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven day and other Bills ...

£
14,553,000
3,493,918

6,648,062
14,440,724

811,222

£39,946,926

Government Securities (including
Dead Weight Annuity)

Other Securities
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

5,434,022
30,111,185
3,900,485

501,234

£39,946,926

Dated the 10th day of December, 1857.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

RETURN of the Aggregate Average Amount of the LIABILITIES and ASSETS of the

BANK of AUSTRALASIA, as well in England as in the Australasian Colonies, from the

14th day of October, 1856, to the 13th day of April, 1857,
(Published pursuant to the Royal Charter of Incorporation.)

Bills in Circulation, not bearing
Interest

Notes in Circulation, not bearing

£ *. d.
383,244 0 1

735,99J 11 6Interest
Bills and Notes in Circulation,

bearing Interest . . ... —
Balances due to other Banks ... —
Cash deposited, not bearing Interest 2,667,503 10 0
Cash deposited, bearing Interest —

TotalLiabilitiesofthe Corporation £3,786,747 1 7

Wm. Milliken, Secretary.
London, 10th December, 1857.

Coin and Bullion
£ s. d.

...1,385,695 2 7
Landed Property of the Corpora-

tion 101,504 3 8
Bills of other Banks ... ... —
Balances due from other Banks ... —
Debts due to the Corporation, in-

cluding Notes, Bills, and Govern-
ment Securities 3,707,613 3 8

Total Assets of the Corporation £5,194,812 9 11

S, E. Magan, Chairman.

ACCOUNT of the LIABILITIES and ASSETS of the PRESTON BANKING COMPANY,
at Preston, on Saturday the 5th day of December, 1857.

Liabilities. Amount.
£. s. d.

Capital Stock 100,000 0 0
Deposits and other Liabilities 515\536 3 9
Undivided Profits 8,688 10 5

(Incorporated by Royal Charter.)

Assets.

£624,224 14 2

Bills of Exchange, Bank Pre-
mises, Loans, &c. Cash in
Bank, and Deposits in other
Banking Establishments ...

Amount.
£. s. d.

624,224 14 2

£624,224 14 2

Henry Graves, Manager,


