BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday the 9th day of December, 1857.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.	ISSUE	DEPARTMENT.
-------------------	-------	-------------

Notes issued N.B. Of which two millions are issued under the authority of the letter from the First Lord of the Treasury and the Chancellor of the Exchequer.	£. · 24,043,255	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	•••	•••	£. 11,015,100 5,459,900 7,568,255
	£24,043,255			- - -	£24,043,255

Dated the 10th day of December, 1857.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.										
£		£								
14,553,000	Government Securities (including									
3,493,918	Dead Weight Annuity)	5,434,022								
	Other Securities	30,111,185								
	Notes	3,900,485								
	Gold and Silver Coin	501,234								
6,648,062										
14,440,724										
811,222	•									
										
£39,946,926	±	£39 , 946 , 926								
	£ 14,553,000 3,493,918	£ 14,553,000 3,493,918 Other Securities (including Dead Weight Annuity) Other Securities Notes Gold and Silver Coin 811,222								

Dated the 10th day of December, 1857.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

RETURN of the Aggregate Average Amount of the LIABILITIES and ASSETS of the BANK of AUSTRALASIA, as well in England as in the Australasian Colonies, from the 14th day of October, 1856, to the 13th day of April, 1857,

(Published pursuant to the Royal Charter of Incorporation.)

			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
£	s. ·	d.	£ s. e	
383,244	0	1	Coin and Bullion 1,385,695 2	7
		- 1	Landed Property of the Corpora-	
		6	tion 101,504 3	8
•		ı	Bills of other Banks —	
_		- [Balances due from other Banks —	
_			Debts due to the Corporation, in-	
,667,503	10	0	cluding Notes, Bills, and Govern-	
			ment Securities 3,707,613 3	8
				-
,786,747	1	7	Total Assets of the Corporation £5,194,812 91	1
	383,244 735,99.) ,667,503	383,244 0 735,99.) 11 — .667,503 10	383,244 0 1 735,99.) 11 6 — .667,503 10 0	383,244 0 1 Coin and Bullion 1,385,695 2 Landed Property of the Corporation 101,504 3 Bills of other Banks Balances due from other Banks Debts due to the Corporation, including Notes, Bills, and Govern-

Wm. Milliken, Secretary. London, 10th December, 1857.

S. E. Magan, Chairman.

ACCOUNT of the LIABILITIES and ASSETS of the PRESTON BANKING COMPANY, at Preston, on Saturday the 5th day of December, 1857.

(Incorporated by Royal Charter.)

Liabilities.		Amount.			Assets.	Amount.			
Capital Stock Deposits and other Undivided Profits	Liabilities		0 3	9	Bills of Exchange, Bank Premises, Loans, &c. Cash in Bank, and Deposits in other Banking Establishments	£. 624,224	s. 14		
		£624,224	14	2		£624,224	14	2	

Henry Graves, Manager.